Thank you very much to all our sponsors

o (=

East Anglian Association
of Anaesthetists

CORE TOPICS &

Thank you very much to all our faculty members H ARO LD YO U N GM AN
PRIZE MEETING

13th & 14t NOVEMBER 2025

gl BB aD
.=-\"§f\‘——?’ T FERRA T

The Millennium Grandstand,
Rowley Mile Racecourse, Newmarket,

Suffolk. CB8 OTF

Register online at bookcpd.com
5 RCoA CPD points per day




EAAA Core Topics & Harold Youngman Prize, Thursday 13t November 2025

PROGRAMME

EAAA Core Topics & Harold Youngman Prize, Friday 14th November 2025

PROGRAMME

08:45
09:05

CHAIR
09:15

09:45

10:15

10:45

11:00

CHAIR
11:30

12:10

12:30

12:40

13:00

CHAIR
14:00

14:30

15:00

16:00

16:20

Registration, coffee and trade exhibition
Welcome

Dr Naomi Pritchard

Dotting the i's and crossing the t’s: editing the Oxford handbook
of anaesthesia

Dr Rachel Freedman, Consultant, St Mary’s Hospital, London

Risk, choice and consequence: consent and the anaesthetist
Dr Aaron D’Sa, Consultant, Norwich

Lessons from Veterinary anaesthesia
Dr Sean Langton, RCVS Specialist in Veterinary Anaesthesia

Questions and discussion
Coffee and trade exhibition

Dr Laura Kessack

'High in fibre and flavour': 75 years of the East Anglian (Regional)
Association of Anaesthetists

Dr Peter Featherstone, Consultant, Cambridge

Personal reflections on the EAAA
Selection of Past Presidents

Questions and discussion

East Anglian Association of Anaesthetists AGM report
Dr Nicola Barber, EAAA Honorary Secretary

Lunch and trade exhibition

Dr Nicola Barber
Managing ICP in Traumatic Brain Injury
Professor Jon Coles, Section Lead (PACE), Cambridge

Perioperative medicine for specialist surgery
Dr Dan Stubbs, NIHR Advanced Fellow, Cambridge

High flow nasal oxygen trial data
Dr Andrew Klein, Consultant, Royal Papworth

Questions and discussion

Coffee and AGM - East Anglian Association of Anaesthetists

08:45
09:10

CHAIR
09:15

10:30

11:00

12:00

12:30

13:45

CHAIR
14:15

14:45

15:15

15:45

16:15

16:30

16:45

Registration, coffee and trade exhibition
Welcome

Dr Michael Irvine
Harold Youngman prize trainee presentations — Section one

Coffee, trade exhibition and poster presentations
Harold Youngman prize trainee presentations — Section two

Trainee poster presentation round-up
Dr Richard Haddon, Consultant, Cambridge

Lunch, trade exhibition and poster presentations
Workshops — Ultrasound guided upper limb blocks
Dr Anand Sardesai, Consultant, Cambridge

East of England School of Anaesthesia
The Henry Hammerbeck Fellowship award presentation

Dr Claire Williams

Maternity care in a changing global climate

Professor Jane Hirst, Program Director, Women's Health and Clinical
Chair in Global Women's Health, Imperial College London

CUH Accreta Service
Dr Tracey Christmas, Consultant, Cambridge

Strictly Cestodes!
Professor Peter Chiodini OBE, Director of the UKHSA Malaria
Reference Laboratory, London

Leng Review of Physician Associate and Anaesthesia Associate
Professions

Professor Gillian Leng CBE, President at the Royal Society of
Medicine, London

Questions and discussion
Coffee

Presentation of prizes



	Slide 1
	Slide 2

