Thank you warm much to all our changers	
Thank you very much to all our sponsors	
Thank you very much to all our faculty members	
Thank you very much to an our faculty members	





East Anglian Association of Anaesthetists

CORE TOPICS & HAROLD YOUNGMAN PRIZE MEETING

13th & 14th NOVEMBER 2025



The Millennium Grandstand, Rowley Mile Racecourse, Newmarket,

Suffolk. CB8 0TF

Register online at bookcpd.com 5 RCoA CPD points per day

EAAA Core Topics & Harold Youngman Prize, Thursday 13 th November 2025 PROGRAMME		EAAA Core Topics & Harold Youngman Prize, Friday 14 th November 2025 PROGRAMME	
08:45 09:05	Registration, coffee and trade exhibition Welcome	08:45 09:10	Registration, coffee and trade exhibition Welcome
CHAIR 09:15	Dr Naomi Pritchard Dotting the i's and crossing the t's: editing the Oxford handbook of anaesthesia Dr Rachel Freedman, Consultant, St Mary's Hospital, London	CHAIR 09:15 10:30	Dr Michael Irvine Harold Youngman prize trainee presentations – Section one Coffee, trade exhibition and poster presentations
09:45	Risk, choice and consequence: consent and the anaesthetist Dr Aaron D'Sa, Consultant, Norwich	11:00	Harold Youngman prize trainee presentations – Section two
10:15 10:45	Lessons from Veterinary anaesthesia Dr Sean Langton, RCVS Specialist in Veterinary Anaesthesia Questions and discussion	12:00	Trainee poster presentation round-up Dr Richard Haddon, Consultant, Cambridge
11:00	Coffee and trade exhibition	12:30	Lunch, trade exhibition and poster presentations Workshops – Ultrasound guided upper limb blocks Dr Anand Sardesai, Consultant, Cambridge
CHAIR 11:30	Dr Laura Kessack 'High in fibre and flavour': 75 years of the East Anglian (Regional) Association of Anaesthetists Dr Peter Featherstone, Consultant, Cambridge	13:45	East of England School of Anaesthesia The Henry Hammerbeck Fellowship award presentation
12:10 12:30	Personal reflections on the EAAA Selection of Past Presidents Questions and discussion	CHAIR 14:15	Dr Claire Williams Maternity care in a changing global climate Professor Jane Hirst, Program Director, Women's Health and Clinical Chair in Global Women's Health, Imperial College London
12:40	East Anglian Association of Anaesthetists AGM report Dr Nicola Barber, EAAA Honorary Secretary	14:45	CUH Accreta Service Dr Tracey Christmas, Consultant, Cambridge
13:00	Lunch and trade exhibition	15:15	Strictly Cestodes! Professor Peter Chiodini OBE, Director of the UKHSA Malaria Reference Laboratory, London
CHAIR 14:00	Dr Nicola Barber Managing ICP in Traumatic Brain Injury Professor Jon Coles, Section Lead (PACE), Cambridge	15:45	Leng Review of Physician Associate and Anaesthesia Associate Professions Professor Gillian Leng CBE, President at the Royal Society of
14:30	Perioperative medicine for specialist surgery Dr Dan Stubbs, NIHR Advanced Fellow, Cambridge	16:15	Medicine, London Questions and discussion
15:00	High flow nasal oxygen trial data Dr Andrew Klein, Consultant, Royal Papworth	16:30	Coffee
16:00	Questions and discussion	16:45	Presentation of prizes
16:20	Coffee and AGM - East Anglian Association of Anaesthetists	-	•